Description
The SDP series is designed specifically to protect
sensitive electronic equipment from voltage
transients induced by lightning and other transient
voltage events.
Features
Applications
DO214AB

Pulse
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage@IPP
Uni-polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi
VRWM VBR
Min(V)
VBR
Max(V)
IT
(mA)
IR
(µA)
IPP VC
SDP17A SDP17CA 6SAT 6DAT 17.0 18.90 20.90 5 5 217.4 27.6
SDP18A SDP18CA 6SAV 6DAV 18.0 20.00 22.10 5 5 205.5 29.2
SDP20A SDP20CA 6SAZ 6DAZ 20.0 22.20 24.50 5 5 185.2 32.4
SDP22A SDP22CA 6SBE 6DBE 22.0 24.40 26.90 5 5 169.0 35.5
SDP24A SDP24CA 6SBF 6DBF 24.0 26.70 29.50 5 5 154.2 38.9
SDP26A SDP26CA 6SBG 6DBG 26.0 28.90 31.90 5 5 142.5 42.1
SDP28A SDP28CA 6SBK 6DBK 28.0 31.10 34.40 5 5 132.2 45.4
SDP30A SDP30CA 6SBM 6DBM 30.0 33.30 36.80 5 5 124.0 48.4
SDP33A SDP33CA 6SBP 6DBP 33.0 36.70 40.60 5 5 112.6 53.3
SDP36A SDP36CA 6SBR 6DBR 36.0 40.00 44.20 5 5 103.3 58.1
SDP40A SDP40CA 6SBT 6DBT 40.0 44.40 49.10 5 5 93.0 64.5
SDP43A SDP43CA 6SBV 6DBV 43.0 47.80 52.80 5 5 86.5 69.4
SDP45A SDP45CA 6SBX 6DBX 45.0 50.00 55.30 5 5 82.5 72.7
SDP48A SDP48CA 6SBZ 6DBZ 48.0 53.30 58.90 5 5 77.5 77.4
SDP51A SDP51CA 6SCE 6DCE 51.0 56.70 62.70 5 5 72.8 82.4
SDP54A SDP54CA 6SCF 6DCF 54.0 60.00 66.30 5 5 68.9 87.1
SDP58A SDP58CA 6SCG 6DCG 58.0 64.40 71.20 5 5 64.1 93.6
SDP60A SDP60CA 6SCK 6DCK 60.0 66.70 73.70 5 5 62.0 96.8
SDP64A SDP64CA 6SCM 6DCM 64.0 71.10 78.60 5 5 58.3 103.0
SDP70A SDP70CA 6SCP 6DCP 70.0 77.80 86.00 5 5 53.1 113.0
SDP75A SDP75CA 6SCR 6DCR 75.0 83.30 92.10 5 5 49.6 121.0
SDP78A SDP78CA 6SCT 6DCT 78.0 86.70 95.80 5 5 47.6 126.0
SDP80A SDP80CA 6SCV 6DCV 80.0 88.80 97.60 5 5 46.3 129.6
SDP85A SDP85CA 6SCX 6DCX 85.0 94.40 104.00 5 5 43.8 137.0
(V) (V)(A)
Notes:
For bidirectional type having VRWM of 20 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
For parts without A (VBR is ± 10% and VC is 5% higher than A parts